GaAs, SPDT Switch, Nonreflective,
100 MHz to 12 GHz
Data Sheet HMC232A
Rev. B Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

Figure 20 shows the top view of the populated EV1HMC232ALP4,
which is available from Analog Devices upon request (see the
Ordering Guide).
Figure 20. Populated EV1HMC232ALP4—Top View
The RF input and output ports (RFC, RF1, and RF2) are connected
through 50 Ω transmission lines to the SMA launchers. On the
traces of the logic control input pins (A and B), a 100 pF bypass
capacitor was used to filter high frequency noise. Figure 21
shows the suggested driver circuit.
Figure 22 and Table 7 show the typical application circuit and
bill of materials for the HMC232A, respectively.
Figure 21. Suggested Driver Circuit (VZ Is the Voltage of the Zener Diode, and IZT Is the Current of the Zener Diode.)
0.5oz Cu (0.7mil) 0.5oz Cu (0.7mil) 0.5oz Cu (0.7mil)
0.5oz Cu (0.7mil)
0.5oz Cu (0.7mil)
0.5oz Cu (0.7mil)
RO4350
TO
TA
L
TH
IC
KN
ES
S
–6
2m
il
W = 16mil
G = 13mil
T = 0.7mil
H = 10mil
25
18
7-
02
0
25
18
7-
02
1
VCC
GND
VCC
GND
10kΩ
–5V dc
TTL OR
CMOS
VZ = 5.1V
IZT = 50µA
COMPENSATED
DEVICES
CD4689
74HCT04 (TTL)
OR 74HC04 (CMOS)
GaAs
SWITCH

(CP-24-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
HMC232ALP4E −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] CP-24-16
HMC232ALP4ETR −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP] CP-24-16
EV1HMC232ALP4 Evaluation Board
1 All models are RoHS compliant parts.
0.50
BSC
0.50
0.40
0.30
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-220-VGGD-8
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
SIDE VIEW
4.10
4.00 SQ
3.90
0.90
0.85
0.80 0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.20 REF
COPLANARITY
0.08
1
24
712
13
18
19
6
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
09
-1
0-
20
18
-C
0.30
0.25
0.18
0.20 MIN
2.80
2.70 SQ
2.60
EXPOSED
PAD
PK
G
-0
04
92
6/
00
49
42
SEATING
PLANE
PIN 1
IN D ICATO R AR E A OP TIO N S
(SEE DETAIL A)
DETAIL A
(JEDEC 95)
PIN 1
INDICATOR
AREA
©2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and